California Community College Track & Field Championships * Sacramento, CA » May 16- 17, 1991

Women: 1. El Camino 90; 2. Taft 80; 3. SD Mesa 49; 4. LA Valley 42; 5. Long Beach 41'; 6. Mt. SAC 49; 7. Chabot 28"3; 8. Antelope Valley 27; 9T. Diablo Valley,
Hartnell 23; 11. Santa Barbara 19; 12. San Mateo 18; 13. Shasta 16; 14. Hancock 15; 15T. Contra Costa, Riverside, Moorpark 14; 18. Sacramento 13; 19T. West Valley,
Pasadena, Bakersfield 11; 22. Yuba 10%3; 23T. San Jose, East LA 10; 25. Sierra 9; 26. Cerritos 8; 27T. American River, SJ Delta, San Francisco 7; 30. Orange Coast 6%5;

31. Skyline 6; 32T. Southwestern, Oxnard 4; 34T. Redwoods, Foothill 3; 36T. Cabrillo, Modesto, LA City, Ventura 2; 40. Fullerton 1'5; 41. Santa Rosa 1.

Men: 1. Long Beach 120; 2. Merritt 100; 3. Mt. SAC 66; 4. Riverside 54; 5. Taft 41; 6. Bakersfield 36; 7. Fresno 33; 8. San Jose 32%; 9. SD Mesa 28;
10. E1 Camino 28; 11. Glendale 18; 12. Sacramento 17%; 13. Hartnell 17; 14. Saddleback 16; 15T. Hancock, Chabot, Grossmont 15; 18. Cerritos 14; 19. Fullerton 14;
20. Modesto 11; 21T. San Diego, Antelope Valley, East LA 10; 24T. Shasta, LA Trade Tech 9; 26T. LA Valley, San Bernardino 8; 28T. American River, Moorpark,
Ventura 6; 31T. Diablo Valley, West Valley, Orange Coast 5; 35. Santa Rosa 4'2; 36T. Contra Costa, Foothill 4; 38T. Redwoods, De Anza, Skyline, Sequoias 3;

42T. Pasadena, Cuesta, Santa Monica 2; 45. West LA 1'%; 46T. Siskiyous, Lassen 1.

Final Women’s 100 Meters (wind: + .02mps)

. Revoli Campbell
. Trishun Jackson

. Rachelle Johnson
. Felicia Harris

. Francine Wada

. Tiffany Edwards
. Leshette Molette
. Stacy Peterson
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Mt. SAC

Taft

SD Mesa
Chabot
Southwestern
Diablo Valley
El Camino
Santa Barbara

Final Women’s 200 Meters (wind: +1.50mps)

. Revoli Campbell
. Beverly Williams
. Trishun Jackson

. Debra Hamilton

. Awana Brown

. Noelle Ragland

. Veronica Hodge

. Trichelle Dawson
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Final Women’s 400 Meters
1. Melanie Clark

2. Debra Hamilton

3. Yvette Wickham

4. Beverly Williams

5. Veronica Hodge

6. Trichelle Dawson

7. Ann Tibbs

8. Shani Freeman

Final Women’s 800 Meters
1. Latoya Polk

2. Shena Mills

3. Noelle Righter

4. Elizabeth George

5. Evie Barry

6 Shawna Hodges

7. Liz Shadel

8. Rachel Austin

Final Women’s 1500 Meters
. Latoya Polk

. Noelle Righter

. Grace Padilla

. Suzanne Castruita

. Brooke Mabe

. Christy Oliveria

. Evie Barry

. Jennifer Cleary
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Mt. SAC
Taft

Taft

El Camino
Taft

El Camino
Skyline

SJ Delta

LA Valley
El Camino
Hancock
Taft
Skyline

SJ Delta
LA City
SD Mesa

El Camino

El Camino
Moorpark
Hancock

San Jose

San Francisco
Cabrillo
American River

El Camino
Moorpark
East LA
Mt. SAC
Long Beach
Shasta

San Jose
Foothill

11.62
12.06
12.26
12.27
12.39
12.56
12.65
12.75

23.23
24.61
24.71
24.95
25.36
25.54
25.58
25.70

54.34
55.26
55.40
56.63
57.92
58.74
58.21
58.74

2:12.89
2:15.59
2:15.79
2:15.97
2:18.78
2:19.24
2:21.24
2:22.77

4:41.62
4:43.35
4:43.84
4:44.21
4:44.60
4:44.89
4:46.81
4:47.41

Final Women’s 3000 Meters
1. Tracy Rose

2. Karen Talamantes

3, Kim Ojeda

4. Jean Harvey

5. Diana Tracy

6. Dina Farage

7. Jennifer Cleary

8. Grace Padilla

Final Women’s 5000 Meters
. Tracy Rose

. Jean Harvey

. Dina Farage

. Kim Ojeda

. Suzanne Castruita

. Grace Padilla

. Karen Talamantes

. Becky Kesecker
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Long Beach
Mt. SAC
Pasadena
Antelope Valley
El Camino
West Valley
Foothill

East LA

Long Beach
Antelope Valley
West Valley
Pasadena

Mt. SAC

East LA

Mt. SAC

Santa Rosa

9:53.65

9:55.01
10:00.39
10:02.19
10:03.72
10:13.34
10:15.39
10:22.05

17:08.8
17:16.4
17:22.2
17:34.3
17:43.6
17:50.3
17:54.9
18:06.5

Final Women’s 100 Meter Hurdles (wind: +2.63mps)

1. Alicia Armstrong Taft

2. Felicia Harris Chabot

3. Nicole Redmon Contra Costa
4. Michelle Silva Sacramento
5. Kim Barnes Riverside

6. Patrice Hill Cerritos

7. Leshette Molette El Camino

8. Kathleen Ruff Bakersfield
Final Women’s 400 Meter Hurdles

1. Alicia Armstrong Taft

2. Nicole Redmon Contra Costa
3. Julita Patil Diablo Valley
4. Cassondra Tyson SD Mesa

5. Tanya Iwankovitsch Hartnell

6. Stay Mikaelsen Yuba

7. Camielle Dietzel El Camino

8. Kris MacPhee Long Beach
Final Women’s 400 Meter Relay

1. Taft 46.46

2. SD Mesa 47.49

3. LA Valley 48.92

4. Riverside 49.11

5. Cerritos 49.56

6. SJ Delta 49.89

7. West Valley 50.14

8. Chabot 50.32

14.19
14.54
14.55
14.64
15.11
15.12
15.18
16.35

61.62
62.08
62.48
62.94
63.14
64.36
64.52
66.20



California Community College Track & Field Championships * Sacramento, CA » May 16- 17, 1991

Women: 1. El Camino 90; 2. Taft 80; 3. SD Mesa 49; 4. LA Valley 42; 5. Long Beach 41'; 6. Mt. SAC 49; 7. Chabot 28"3; 8. Antelope Valley 27; 9T. Diablo Valley,
Hartnell 23; 11. Santa Barbara 19; 12. San Mateo 18; 13. Shasta 16; 14. Hancock 15; 15T. Contra Costa, Riverside, Moorpark 14; 18. Sacramento 13; 19T. West Valley,
Pasadena, Bakersfield 11; 22. Yuba 10%3; 23T. San Jose, East LA 10; 25. Sierra 9; 26. Cerritos 8; 27T. American River, SJ Delta, San Francisco 7; 30. Orange Coast 6%5;

31. Skyline 6; 32T. Southwestern, Oxnard 4; 34T. Redwoods, Foothill 3; 36T. Cabrillo, Modesto, LA City, Ventura 2; 40. Fullerton 1'5; 41. Santa Rosa 1.

Men: 1. Long Beach 120; 2. Merritt 100; 3. Mt. SAC 66; 4. Riverside 54; 5. Taft 41; 6. Bakersfield 36; 7. Fresno 33; 8. San Jose 32%; 9. SD Mesa 28;
10. E1 Camino 28; 11. Glendale 18; 12. Sacramento 17%; 13. Hartnell 17; 14. Saddleback 16; 15T. Hancock, Chabot, Grossmont 15; 18. Cerritos 14; 19. Fullerton 14;
20. Modesto 11; 21T. San Diego, Antelope Valley, East LA 10; 24T. Shasta, LA Trade Tech 9; 26T. LA Valley, San Bernardino 8; 28T. American River, Moorpark,
Ventura 6; 31T. Diablo Valley, West Valley, Orange Coast 5; 35. Santa Rosa 4'2; 36T. Contra Costa, Foothill 4; 38T. Redwoods, De Anza, Skyline, Sequoias 3;

42T. Pasadena, Cuesta, Santa Monica 2; 45. West LA 1'%; 46T. Siskiyous, Lassen 1.

Final Women’s 1600 Meter Relay

. E1 Camino
Taft

. SD Mesa

. Riverside

. Hancock

. Shasta

. Long Beach
. Yuba

Final Women’s High Jump
1. Jennifer Stewart

2. Sara Beesley

2. Liz Bauer

2. Renee Sandberg

5. Jeni Oxford

6. Mertes

Final Women’s Long Jump
1. Tiesha Holmes

2. Trishun Jackson

3. Stacy Peterson

4. Michelle Allen

5. Jamie Poole

6. Mae Harris

7. Awana Brown

8. Ekaette Udoffia

Final Women’s Triple Jump
. Rachelle Johnson

. Felicia Harris

. Stacy Peterson

. Tiesha Holmes

. Michelle Allen

. Mae Harris

. Charolette McKoy

. Trishun Jackson
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Final Women’s Shot Put
1. Angel Mahan

2. Gerry Misa

3. Lori Rodriquez

4. Elena Carmona

5. Angela Arrington

6. Christi Bruno

7. Tina Cruz

8. Kerri Holton

3:48.44
3:49.53
3:56.84
4:01.17
4:01.46
4:02.28
4:02.55
4:03.15

LA Valley
Yuba

Orange Coast
Chabot
Shasta

LA Valley

El Camino
Taft

Santa Barbara
El Camino
San Francisco
Long Beach
Taft

Sierra

SD Mesa
Chabot

Santa Barbara
El Camino

El Camino
Long Beach
El Camino
Taft

San Mateo

SD Mesa
Hartnell
Bakersfield
Antelope Valley
Hartnell
Modesto
Fullerton

19-3%
19-1
18-8Y%
17-11%
17-7
17-17
17-1
17-0%4

39-5%
39-3%2
37-11%
37-10%
37-8Y
37-4'
36-10%
36-3%2

44-10
44-8Y,
41-9%
41-9%
40-11%
40-8
39-7
39-3%

Final Women’s Discus
1. Angela Arrington

2. Samira Taylor

3. Christi Bruno

4. Stefani Schlueter

5. Octavia Dumas

6. Angel Mahan

7. Marcy Coleman

8. Tiffany Anderson

Final Women’s Javelin
. Tiffany Edwards

. Tammie Knudsen

. Karen Tiner

. Jen McCormick

. Nicole Force

. Jennifer Stewart

. Heather Hendrix

. Nadene Volkoff
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inal Women’s Heptathlon

F

1. Melanie Clark
2. Heidi Udoffia

3. Penny Smith

4. Natalie Santiago
5. Tanya Iwankovitsch
6. Kelli Kerns

7. Brook Knight

8. Jeni Oxford

E

Antelope Valley
Sacramento
Hartnell

Shasta

San Jose

San Mateo
Ventura

SD Mesa

Diablo Valley
Long Beach
American River
San Mateo
Oxnard

LA Valley

SD Mesa
Cerritos

LA Valley
Sierra

Santa Barbara
Bakersfield
Hartnell
Redwoods
Diablo Valley
Shasta

N

Final Men’s 100 Meters (wind:-0.90 mps)

1. Jeff Laynes

2. Keith Green

3. Alonzo Wilson
4. Victor Nwankwo
5. Terry Bowen

6. Larry Douglas

7. Kevin Lawson

8. Joe Randolph

Final Men’s 200 Meters (wind:

1. Jeff Laynes

3. Alonzo Wilson
3. Chris Taylor

4. Victor Nwankwo
5. Marcus Bennett
6. Antonius Dotson
7. Keith Green

8. Marvin Samuels

Merritt

San Diego
Long Beach
Mt. SAC
Fresno
Fresno
Riverside
Taft

+1.39mps)
Merritt
Long Beach
Merritt

Mt. SAC
Long Beach
Cerritos
San Diego
Chabot

143-0
138-7
135-10
133-2
131-7
127-9
124-7
124-3

145-1
140-7
134-0
133-0
131-0
131-0
126-11
121-11

5,352
4,545
4339
4228
4,168
4,166
4,150
4,024

10.20
10.46
10.50
10.55
10.61
10.63
10.65
10.69

20.78
20.79
20.83
20.93
21.10
21.20
21.20
21.59



California Community College Track & Field Championships * Sacramento, CA » May 16- 17, 1991

Women: 1. El Camino 90; 2. Taft 80; 3. SD Mesa 49; 4. LA Valley 42; 5. Long Beach 41'; 6. Mt. SAC 49; 7. Chabot 28"3; 8. Antelope Valley 27; 9T. Diablo Valley,
Hartnell 23; 11. Santa Barbara 19; 12. San Mateo 18; 13. Shasta 16; 14. Hancock 15; 15T. Contra Costa, Riverside, Moorpark 14; 18. Sacramento 13; 19T. West Valley,
Pasadena, Bakersfield 11; 22. Yuba 10%3; 23T. San Jose, East LA 10; 25. Sierra 9; 26. Cerritos 8; 27T. American River, SJ Delta, San Francisco 7; 30. Orange Coast 6%5;

31. Skyline 6; 32T. Southwestern, Oxnard 4; 34T. Redwoods, Foothill 3; 36T. Cabrillo, Modesto, LA City, Ventura 2; 40. Fullerton 1'5; 41. Santa Rosa 1.

Men: 1. Long Beach 120; 2. Merritt 100; 3. Mt. SAC 66; 4. Riverside 54; 5. Taft 41; 6. Bakersfield 36; 7. Fresno 33; 8. San Jose 32%; 9. SD Mesa 28;
10. E1 Camino 28; 11. Glendale 18; 12. Sacramento 17%; 13. Hartnell 17; 14. Saddleback 16; 15T. Hancock, Chabot, Grossmont 15; 18. Cerritos 14; 19. Fullerton 14;
20. Modesto 11; 21T. San Diego, Antelope Valley, East LA 10; 24T. Shasta, LA Trade Tech 9; 26T. LA Valley, San Bernardino 8; 28T. American River, Moorpark,
Ventura 6; 31T. Diablo Valley, West Valley, Orange Coast 5; 35. Santa Rosa 4'2; 36T. Contra Costa, Foothill 4; 38T. Redwoods, De Anza, Skyline, Sequoias 3;

42T. Pasadena, Cuesta, Santa Monica 2; 45. West LA 1'%; 46T. Siskiyous, Lassen 1.

Final Men’s 400 Meters
. Chris Taylor

. Neil DeSilva

. Marvin Samuels

. Sean Maye

. Antonius Dotson

. Yuli Henry

. Troy Johnson

. Curtis Margain
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Final Men’s 800 Meters
. Melford Homeia

. Gordon Johnson

. Francis O’ Neil

. Joe Amendt

. Greg Carley

. Michael Chambers

. Brandon Rock

. Walter Burns
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Final Men’s 1500 Meters
1. Melford Homeia

2. Francis O’ Neil

3. Eric Polonski

4. Peter Woods

5. Tony Roman

6. Charles Wallace

7. Jaime Lugo

8. Ron Ames

Final Men’s 5000 Meters
1. Eric Polonski
2. David Baptiste
3. Obed Aguirre
4. Oscar Gonzales
5. Peter Woods

6. Jeff Hughey

7. Scott Weber

8. Joe Sertic

Final Men’s 10,000 Meters
1. Oscar Gonzales

2. Allen Garcia

3. Luis Escanuela

4. Ryan Winn

5. Isaac Silva

6. Dan Zoldak

7. Felipe Martinez

8. Thomas Valles

Merritt

LA Trade Tech
Chabot
Merritt
Cerritos

El Camino
Cuesta

Contra Costa

Riverside
Merritt
Long Beach
San Jose
Long Beach
Merritt

Taft

Taft

Riverside
Long Beach
Riverside
Hancock
Hartnell
Bakersfield
Fullerton
Siskiyous

Riverside

Mt. SAC
Glendale

Long Beach
Hancock
Grossmont
Sequoias
American River

Long Beach
Glendale

San Bernardino
El Camino
Fullerton

West Valley
San Bernardino
Sequoias

46.09
46.38
47.05
47.26
47.77
48.67
49.37
50.99

1:50.61
1:50.89
1:51.23
1:51.69
1:52.20
1:52.84
1:52.91
1:53.11

3:52.77
3:52.98
3:53.75
3:55.06
3:56.59
3:57.20
3:57.35
3:57.64

14:28.30
14:32.39
14:37.16
14:43.06
14:46.27
14:47.98
15:01.82
15:01.99

30:03.9
30:51.6
30:53.0
31:09.3
31:30.3
31:43.2
31:47.5
32:13.1

Final Men’s 110 Meter High Hurdles (wind: +0.87mps)

1. Eugene Swift

2. Cedic Dodwell

3. George Woods

4. Robert Primo

5. Don Vinson

6. Rocky Morris

7. Wolf Payne Barber
8. Aaron Lacy

Final Men’s 400 Hurdles
. Eugene Swift

. Nate Wright

. Michael Cheney

. Jeff Gibson

. Rocky Morris

. Sam Carson

. Kirk Ayers

. Wade Havis
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Final Men’s Steeplechase
1. David Baptiste
2. Mike Farrell
3. David Haskell
4. Yared Berhane
5. Oscar Perez

6. Jeremey Redding
7. Jerry Stewart

8. Dave Kopec

Final Men’s 400 Meter Relay
1. Merritt

Merritt

Taft
Riverside
Diablo Valley
Bakersfield
San Jose
Pasadena

El Camino

Merritt
Merritt

Taft

Long Beach
San Jose
Skyline
Cerritos
Grossmont

Mt. SAC

Long Beach

El Camino
American River
Glendale
Shasta

Orange Coast
West Valley

39.71

(Jeff Laynes, Eugene Swift, Chris Taylor, Nate Wright)

. Long Beach
. Fresno

. Taft

. SD Mesa

. El Camino

. Chabot

. West Valley

[o<BEN e WV, N SRS I \O]

Final Men’s 1600 Meter Relay
1. Merritt

40.44
40.51
40.78
41.14
41.18
41.70
41.81

3:08.29

(Chris Taylor, Nate Wright, Sean Maye, Michael Chambers)

. Long Beach

. Chabot

. Cerrritos

. El Camino

. Orange Coast

. Fresno

. LA Trade Tech

[oBEN e NV, I SRS I O]

3:11.52
3:12.65
3:12.99
3:14.25
3:18.29
3:19.51
3:19.98

13.74
14.25
14.55
14.57
14.67
14.69
14.80
14.89

51.06
51.62
52.34
52.51
52.75
53.38
53.50
54.10

9:07.9
9:08.5
9:09.9
9:23.4
9:25.3
9:30.9
9:37.5
9:42.0



California Community College Track & Field Championships * Sacramento, CA » May 16- 17, 1991

Women: 1. El Camino 90; 2. Taft 80; 3. SD Mesa 49; 4. LA Valley 42; 5. Long Beach 41'; 6. Mt. SAC 49; 7. Chabot 28"3; 8. Antelope Valley 27; 9T. Diablo Valley,
Hartnell 23; 11. Santa Barbara 19; 12. San Mateo 18; 13. Shasta 16; 14. Hancock 15; 15T. Contra Costa, Riverside, Moorpark 14; 18. Sacramento 13; 19T. West Valley,
Pasadena, Bakersfield 11; 22. Yuba 10%3; 23T. San Jose, East LA 10; 25. Sierra 9; 26. Cerritos 8; 27T. American River, SJ Delta, San Francisco 7; 30. Orange Coast 6%5;

31. Skyline 6; 32T. Southwestern, Oxnard 4; 34T. Redwoods, Foothill 3; 36T. Cabrillo, Modesto, LA City, Ventura 2; 40. Fullerton 1'5; 41. Santa Rosa 1.

Men: 1. Long Beach 120; 2. Merritt 100; 3. Mt. SAC 66; 4. Riverside 54; 5. Taft 41; 6. Bakersfield 36; 7. Fresno 33; 8. San Jose 32%; 9. SD Mesa 28;

10. E1 Camino 28; 11. Glendale 18; 12. Sacramento 17%; 13. Hartnell 17; 14. Saddleback 16; 15T. Hancock, Chabot, Grossmont 15; 18. Cerritos 14; 19. Fullerton 14;
20. Modesto 11; 21T. San Diego, Antelope Valley, East LA 10; 24T. Shasta, LA Trade Tech 9; 26T. LA Valley, San Bernardino 8; 28T. American River, Moorpark,

Ventura 6; 31T. Diablo Valley, West Valley, Orange Coast 5; 35. Santa Rosa 4'2; 36T. Contra Costa, Foothill 4; 38T. Redwoods, De Anza, Skyline, Sequoias 3;
42T. Pasadena, Cuesta, Santa Monica 2; 45. West LA 1'%; 46T. Siskiyous, Lassen 1.

Final Men’s High Jump
1. Jim Masuga

2. Jon DeBerry

3. Thomas

4. Adolpho Lopez

5. Nelson

6. Bathan

Final Men’s Pole Vault
. Dan Tapia

. Eric Stone

. Mike Marshall

. Steve Giovannoni

. Jim Lawrence

. Ryan Gregg

. Zeb Cipponeri

. Brian Chase
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Final Men’s Long Jump
1. Jerome Price

2. Robert Scott

3. Damon Thomas
4. Robert Fisher
5. Larry Douglas

6. Jon Baker

7. Keshon Johnson

8. Kennedy Stephenson

Final Men’s Triple Jump
1. Bush

2. Rodgers

3. Stanford

4. Scott

5. Jon Baker

6. Jeremaine Brown

Final Men’s Shot Put
. Mark Wohlford

. Gary Kirchhoff

. Marc Harisay

. Matt Wiley

. John Kirksey

. Joe Hicks

. Lewis Capes

. Chuck Underwood
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Final Men’s Discus
1. Dag Solhaug

2. Gary Kirchhoff

3. Ed Velarde

4. Ivy Calvin

5. Allen Babayan

6. John Cummings

7. Tony Moore

8. Rodney Dickerson

Mt. SAC
Taft

Long Beach
Hartnell
Long Beach
Redwoods

East LA
Mt. SAC
Sacramento
Santa Rosa
San Jose
Hartnell
Modesto
Grossmont

Grossmont
LA Valley
Fresno
Mira Costa
Fresno
Bakersfield
Fresno
Lassen

Long Beach
Mt. SAC
Long Beach
Long Beach
Bakersfield
Contra Costa

San Jose
Saddleback
San Jose
Fullerton
Bakersfield
Hartnell
Santa Monica
Fullerton

Riverside
Saddleback
Long Beach
Bakersfield
Foothill

SD Mesa
Taft
Hancock

24-6

24-4,
24-3%
24-0%
23-9%
23-4%
23-3%
23-0%

50-4%
50-17
50-0%
49-3%2
48-7%
48-6%2

55-11%
55-4Y,
54-11
53-5%
53-2
53-2
52-4
51-9%

190-11
168-1
162-0
158-2
155-9
155-6
154-8
153-9

Final Men’s Hammer
. Larry Johnston

. Chris Mezich

. Joe Hicks

. Kelly Graves

. Robert Clark

. Jared Wright

. Jeff Farrell

. Monte Wilson
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Final Men’s Javelin
. John Cummings

. Mike Golenda

. Hector Sanchez

. Jason Pollock

. Ron Guzman

. Jeff Elliott

. Ken Teasley

. Mike Fowler
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Final Men’s Decathlon
1. Don Vinson

2. Scott McCloud

3. Harley North

4. Don Bigham

5. Jerry Edwards

6. Eldridge Franklin

7. Brent Miller

8. Mike Bloyed

Antelope Valley

SD Mesa
Hartnell
Sacramento
Mt. SAC
SD Mesas
Sacramento
Bakersfield

SD Mesa
Mt. SAC
Ventura
Hancock
Hartnell
De Anza
Moorpark
Hartnell

Bakersfield
Taft

Shasta
Fresno
Moorpark
Long Beach
Sacramento
Sacramento

199-1
184-3
181-3
181-1
179-4
175-2
165-10
163-3

201-3
195-6
194-6
193-10
191-10
191-7
191-5
185-1

6,769
6,555
6,522
6,501
6,489
6,478
6,179
6,145



